

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1387 OF 2001

BIHAR STATE HOUSING BOARD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HEMENDRA PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 23/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nitish Massey, Adv.  
for A.K.Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that in the cause list, the name of counsel for the appellant has been shown as Mr. Himanshu Shekhar whereas the counsel for the appellant appearing in this case is Mr. A.K.Sinha. The Registry is directed to show the correct name and list it next week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master